Journal No.: 145 Publication Date: 13-01-2006
Section Name: Trade Mark Registrations Expired

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS EXPIRED

The following trade mark registrations have not been renewed.

[117] [511] [180] [730] [740/ 750]

TradeMark Class No. Expiry Date Owner's Name Owner's Addressfor Service
No.

19570399 32 29-12-2005 FRANPHARM AG DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

19570415 14 31-12-2005 GINSBO WATCH CO. AG., WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

19570657 1 29-12-2005 SHELL BRANDS JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
INTERNATIONAL AG 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

19570659 3 29-12-2005 SHELL BRANDS JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
INTERNATIONAL AG 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

19570660 5 29-12-2005 SHELL INTERNATIONAL JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
PETROLEUM COMPANY 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
LIMITED, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19570829 3 29-12-2005 S. C. JOHNSON & SON, DEACONS
INC. 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG
19580285 4 29-12-2005 SHELL BRANDS JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER

INTERNATIONAL AG 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

19852387 25 29-12-2005 HEUNG WING GARMENT N/A
FACTORY LIMITED

19852777 1 28-12-2005 MITSUBISHI RAYON WENPING & CO.
KABUSHIKI KAISHA 17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG.,
(MITSUBISHI RAYON CO., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
LTD.)

1/5



Journal No.: 145
Section Name:

19863027

19870413

19870414

19870575

19880490

1988B0495

19890726

19891140

19901402

19914121

199301865

199301866

199913038

24

14

21

32

29

30

9

Publication Date: 13-01-2006

Trade Mark Registrations Expired

29-12-2005

28-12-2005

28-12-2005

31-12-2005

28-12-2005

29-12-2005

29-12-2005

28-12-2005

31-12-2005

03-01-2006

03-01-2006

03-01-2006

28-12-2005

WYETH HOLDINGS
CORPORATION

LION KABUSHIKI
KAISHA (LION
CORPORATION)

LION KABUSHIKI
KAISHA (LION
CORPORATION)

DSG INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

TAI WAH WATCH CO,,
LTD.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
HITACHI SEISAKUSHO
(HITACHI, LTD.)

LUCASFILM LTD.

AMERICAN OPTICAL
CORPORATION

CIBA-GEIGY LIMITED

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS

NESTLE SA.

SOCIETE DESPRODUITS

NESTLE SA.

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS

NESTLE SA.

INTEL CORPORATION

2/5

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG.,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

IP & ASSOCIATES
ROOM 2707, TESBURY CENTRE, NO. 28,
QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, HONG KONG.

VINCENT LUK & ASSOCIATES

UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR, NATHAN
COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 430 NATHAN
ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.



Journal No.: 145
Section Name:

199913039

199913978

199914459

199916860

199916976

1999B16377

1999B16378

200000600

200002372

200002736

200003473

200004552

42

41

14

14

14

21

32

11

Publication Date: 13-01-2006

Trade Mark Registrations Expired

28-12-2005

31-12-2005

29-12-2005

30-12-2005

31-12-2005

29-12-2005

29-12-2005

28-12-2005

30-12-2005

31-12-2005

31-12-2005

30-12-2005

INTEL CORPORATION

HONG KONG
INTERNATIONAL
INSTITUTE OF
EDUCATIONAL
LEADERSHIP

CITIZEN TOKEI
KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(CITIZEN WATCH CO.,
LTD.)

E-SUN ELECTRONICS
(H.K.) LIMITED

CLERC SA.

ZEXUS TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

ZEXUS TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

EMS-CHEMIE AG

SOCIETE DESPRODUITS

NESTLE SA.

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

JOHN MANUFACTURING

LIMITED

KWANG DONG

PHARMACEUTICAL CO.,

LTD.,

3/5

BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

CHARLES YEUNG CLEMENT LAM LIU
& YIP

13TH FLOOR, GRAND BUILDING, 18
CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

KWAN & CHOW

16TH FLOOR, SIN HUA BANK
BUILDING, NOS. 2-8 WELLINGTON
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

CHAN & TSU

ROOM 4101, 41/F., TOWER |1, LIPPO
CENTRE, NO. 89 QUEENSWAY, HONG
KONG.

CHAN & TSU

ROOM 4101, 4V/F., TOWER II, LIPPO
CENTRE, NO. 89 QUEENSWAY, HONG
KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

CHEUNG & CHOY

ROOM 612, WING ON CENTRE, 111
CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

LUNG TIN INT'L PATENT &
TRADEMARK AGENT LTD.

ROOM 1512B, 15/F., WEST TOWER,
SHUN TAK CENTRE, 168-200
CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.



Journal No.: 145
Section Name:

200006216

200006217

200006740

200009726

200009728

200010169

200013290

200014349

2000800797

2000B02016

2000802017

2000802360

2000B05277

2000B05750

3

25

36

14

14

18

25

25

29

Publication Date: 13-01-2006

Trade Mark Registrations Expired

28-12-2005

28-12-2005

30-12-2005

28-12-2005

28-12-2005

30-12-2005

30-12-2005

31-12-2005

30-12-2005

29-12-2005

29-12-2005

28-12-2005

28-12-2005

28-12-2005

PARFLOR
INTERNATIONAL

PARFLOR
INTERNATIONAL

LEUNG KWOK WAH
TRADING AS SINO FAME
SHOES COMPANY

MACAWBER (CHINA)
LIMITED

MACAWBER (CHINA)
LIMITED

THE BRODIA GROUP

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

N/A

GEORGE TUNG, JIMMY NG & VALENT
TSE

6TH FLOOR, FUNG HOUSE, 19-20
CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

GEORGE TUNG, JIMMY NG & VALENT
TSE

6TH FLOOR, FUNG HOUSE, 19-20
CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

GABRIELLE STUDIO, INC. WILKINSON & GRIST

VOYAGER ESTATE (WA)
PTY LTD

TRENDEX LIMITED

AZ3, INC.

AZ3, INC.

ASKEY COMPUTER
CORP.,

TRENLEX LIMITED

BIONAX HOLDINGS PTE
LTD

4/5

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

LINKLATERS
10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

KIN SHING & CO.
1302 TUNG WAI COMM. BLDG,, 111
GLOUCESTER RD., HONG KONG.

TRENLEX LIMITED
G/F., 160 SAl YEUNG CHOI STREET
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,



Journal No.: 145
Section Name:

2000B05966

2000B06111

2000809140

2000B09727

2000B10464

2001B01768

30

38

Publication Date: 13-01-2006

Trade Mark Registrations Expired

30-12-2005

29-12-2005

29-12-2005

28-12-2005

29-12-2005

30-12-2005

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

SEIKO EPSON
KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(SEIKO EPSON
CORPORATION)

SAN PELLEGRINO SP.A.

MACAWBER (CHINA)
LIMITED

INTERACTIVE TELECOM

LIMITED

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

5/5

CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

GEORGE TUNG, IMMY NG & VALENT
TSE

6TH FLOOR, FUNG HOUSE, 19-20
CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

RICKY LI & CO.

1704, ARGYLE CENTRE PHASE 1, 688
NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG
KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.



