

香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

商標註冊限期屆滿

下列商標註冊未有續期。

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS EXPIRED

The following trade mark registrations have not been renewed.

[111] 註冊編號 Trade Mark No.	[511] 類別編號 Class No.	[180] 註冊屆滿日期 Expiry Date	[730] 擁有人姓名/名稱 Owner's Name	[740 / 750] 擁有人的送達地址 Owner's Address for Service
19570399	32	29-12-2005	FRANPHARM AG	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19570415	14	31-12-2005	GINSBO WATCH CO. AG.,	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19570657	1	29-12-2005	SHELL BRANDS INTERNATIONAL AG	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19570659	3	29-12-2005	SHELL BRANDS INTERNATIONAL AG	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19570660	5	29-12-2005	SHELL INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM COMPANY LIMITED,	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19570829	3	29-12-2005	S. C. JOHNSON & SON, INC.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19580285	4	29-12-2005	SHELL BRANDS INTERNATIONAL AG	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19852387	25	29-12-2005	HEUNG WING GARMENT FACTORY LIMITED	N/A
19852777	1	28-12-2005	MITSUBISHI RAYON KABUSHIKI KAISHA (MITSUBISHI RAYON CO. LTD.)	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., , 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

19863027	5	29-12-2005	WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19870413	3	28-12-2005	LION KABUSHIKI KAISHA (LION CORPORATION)	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19870414	3	28-12-2005	LION KABUSHIKI KAISHA (LION CORPORATION)	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19870575	24	31-12-2005	DSG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	IP & ASSOCIATES ROOM 2707, TESBURY CENTRE, NO. 28, QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, HONG KONG.
19880490	14	28-12-2005	TAI WAH WATCH CO., LTD.	VINCENT LUK & ASSOCIATES UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR, NATHAN COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 430 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
1988B0495	7	29-12-2005	KABUSHIKI KAISHA HITACHI SEISAKUSHO (HITACHI, LTD.)	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19890726	21	29-12-2005	LUCASFILM LTD.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19891140	9	28-12-2005	AMERICAN OPTICAL CORPORATION	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19901402	9	31-12-2005	CIBA-GEIGY LIMITED	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19914121	32	03-01-2006	SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
199301865	29	03-01-2006	SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
199301866	30	03-01-2006	SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
199913038	9	28-12-2005	INTEL CORPORATION	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

分項名稱 Section Name: 商標註冊限期屆滿 Trade Mark Registrations Expired

199913039	42	28-12-2005	INTEL CORPORATION	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
199913978	41	31-12-2005	HONG KONG INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP	CHARLES YEUNG CLEMENT LAM LIU & YIP 13TH FLOOR, GRAND BUILDING, 18 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199914459	14	29-12-2005	CITIZEN TOKEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA (CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD.)	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
199916860	9	30-12-2005	E-SUN ELECTRONICS (H.K.) LIMITED	KWAN & CHOW 16TH FLOOR, SIN HUA BANK BUILDING, NOS. 2-8 WELLINGTON STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199916976	14	31-12-2005	CLERC S.A.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1999B16377	9	29-12-2005	ZEXUS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	CHAN & TSU ROOM 4101, 41/F., TOWER II, LIPPO CENTRE, NO. 89 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG.
1999B16378	14	29-12-2005	ZEXUS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	CHAN & TSU ROOM 4101, 41/F., TOWER II, LIPPO CENTRE, NO. 89 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG.
200000600	21	28-12-2005	EMS-CHEMIE AG	HASTINGS & CO. 5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
200002372	32	30-12-2005	SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
200002736	5	31-12-2005	JOHNSON & JOHNSON	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200003473	11	31-12-2005	JOHN MANUFACTURING LIMITED	CHEUNG & CHOY ROOM 612, WING ON CENTRE, 111 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
200004552	5	30-12-2005	KWANG DONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. ,	LUNG TIN INT'L PATENT & TRADEMARK AGENT LTD. ROOM 1512B, 15/F., WEST TOWER, SHUN TAK CENTRE, 168-200 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

分項名稱 Section Name: 商標註冊限期屆滿 Trade Mark Registrations Expired

200006216	3	28-12-2005	PARFLOR INTERNATIONAL	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200006217	3	28-12-2005	PARFLOR INTERNATIONAL	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200006740	25	30-12-2005	LEUNG KWOK WAH TRADING AS SINO FAME SHOES COMPANY	N/A
200009726	7	28-12-2005	MACAWBER (CHINA) LIMITED	GEORGE TUNG, JIMMY NG & VALENT TSE 6TH FLOOR, FUNG HOUSE, 19-20 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
200009728	7	28-12-2005	MACAWBER (CHINA) LIMITED	GEORGE TUNG, JIMMY NG & VALENT TSE 6TH FLOOR, FUNG HOUSE, 19-20 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
200010169	36	30-12-2005	THE BRODIA GROUP	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200013290	14	30-12-2005	GABRIELLE STUDIO, INC	. WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200014349	14	31-12-2005	VOYAGER ESTATE (WA) PTY LTD	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
2000B00797	5	30-12-2005	TRENDEX LIMITED	LINKLATERS 10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
2000B02016	18	29-12-2005	AZ3, INC.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
2000B02017	25	29-12-2005	AZ3, INC.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
2000B02360	9	28-12-2005	ASKEY COMPUTER CORP. ,	KIN SHING & CO. 1302 TUNG WAI COMM. BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER RD., HONG KONG.
2000B05277	25	28-12-2005	TRENLEX LIMITED	TRENLEX LIMITED G/F., 160 SAI YEUNG CHOI STREET KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
2000B05750	29	28-12-2005	BIONAX HOLDINGS PTE LTD	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,

				CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
2000B05966	5	30-12-2005	JOHNSON & JOHNSON	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
2000B06111	9	29-12-2005	SEIKO EPSON KABUSHIKI KAISHA (SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION)	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2000B09140	30	29-12-2005	SAN PELLEGRINO S.P.A.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
2000B09727	7	28-12-2005	MACAWBER (CHINA) LIMITED	GEORGE TUNG, JIMMY NG & VALENT TSE 6TH FLOOR, FUNG HOUSE, 19-20 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2000B10464	38	29-12-2005	INTERACTIVE TELECOM LIMITED	RICKY LI & CO. 1704, ARGYLE CENTRE PHASE 1, 688 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
2001B01768	3	30-12-2005	JOHNSON & JOHNSON	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.